8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |5 |(}NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 'TEM 30 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG%E A 66 ST 7R SESCRIPTION BATE ST RV
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION o REF AT FRONT HOLES 4586371 A SEE ECO-07-021104 07sEP2007 | DP | MC
| 426649 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF)
|1 4266497 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
14266496 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER 4651840 A
7-1426649-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) R e e - 13
T-1426649-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK FOSITION S A A A N R ) - 12
7-1426649-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - (356700 1 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKAGE |/
7-1426649-7 | A - SPARE PARTS KIT B S EE e I - - ‘ gg
@ S T e - - 63
- | | | | | 4617264 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
D 2l 2] 2] 22 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- - - - - - - - - 65
CRIME DATA ‘ 1t TERMINAL 1t CRIMP SPECS @ REF REF - | | | | | 986950 | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, JACK HE FAKRA 2, RGI /4 h | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI/7E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 6/
WIRE 0 94 [ 037 1N : 0 |4’ @ 2l 2] 2] 22 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 6(|)
- | | | | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 10.0) 16
e UL 00 L.oon T TERMLQ%T%EPORT - | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS N R - - 158
SEE APPL SPECS « 408-8327 — T T [ - - T57
TERMINAL 147 186z2c (A) - FEED R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
] APPL SPEC |14-18623 (B) - @ 5.00 1197 IN] - - - - -] - - - 155
B A 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPI IED ,/Q,,@”@ 2l 2] 2] 22 - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ [2.0 153
(2 B 8030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 15?2
970 (a - - - - | | | | | 81 1242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- | | | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 150
A8 (A - - ) B R 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1719685 (B) : : - - -1 - -] 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - i - - ] -] 1338676-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| |46
o . e _ TR S EEEEEEE 690191-| PLUG, NYLON 149
- | | | | | | | 338660 - | RAM |44
- oIzt rgj AETORT - LENGTH LN - | | | | | | 690125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
0| 4t 072 £0.03 [.028 £.000 INI | 2-354779-0 [.3090] - | | | | | 690124-4  |WASHER, RAM (.135) |47
] - | | | | | 2-18024-6  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
: B — : 140
B N : : 139
] anEEEEEEEEN 690223-2  |SPACER, INS. 133
- - | | | | | 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY |37
B ] - | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
- nEEEEEEEEEN 690212~ | POST, RAM 135
- | | | | | |- 1424186-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- -2l 22 2] 2 2 [ -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- - | | | | | | |-18023-? SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ [2.0 13
- - | | | | | 1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - | | | | | | -455688-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 22 2] 2 2 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
ﬁ - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. e 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B - - - 690472-2  |STRIPPER 27
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ | | | | | | Z18023- SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 T
/N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S L B . 2 . . BN A 802072 IWASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. B (L e N e 090ATe- 1 IO IRIPPER | :2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - |- - |- 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 117
SHEET SUFPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
A STRIFP GUIDE MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT WHEN CHANG NG - - - - - - - - ‘ :2
FROM ONE TERMINAL TO ANOTHER. - - - - - - - : : 3
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
] - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR IR
- -] N | 132092 1-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
- | | | | | 462006 | FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 19
>l 21 2| | | A-1633139-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
VIEW B ROTATED 180 | e : =
B : 83 B N : : 2
POST-FELED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o - |- - 182 222 ] 562350-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE |
. S : 1o “77|-76]-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
§ § § § § § § § - 8 O T R T 6 Chnee fiib 7 BCL NG CNGTHELR TG ORE AN Z4s10n | DWN [ 28062007 .
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 79 CH&'LOFTHOUSE ETycoEIectronics TYCO‘E‘GCHOMCS .
B B B B B B B B ' 78 DIMENS [ONS | TOLERANCES UNLESS _ rarr sherg. TR TTIORTIO0S
- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD [28UG2007 [na
- - - - - - - - [ mn [N o L CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - - 116 | PLC +- B
- - - - - - - - S @‘E 3, ﬁtg i: APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ; _7 Zl gNgtES +- L Se e -Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
171-76-72/-711 -6 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION Y AL onrTs (G azends 7
NO CUSTOMER DRAWING LRy g R T

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




